

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 309 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 16, after "shall" insert "annually"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 24, after "shall" insert "annually"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 29, delete "July 1, 2019" and insert "June 1, 2020"
- 1.5 Page 2, delete line 33
- 1.6 Page 3, line 3, delete "July 1, 2019" and insert "June 1, 2020"
- 1.7 Page 3, delete line 16
- 1.8 Page 3, line 18, delete "is" and insert "and \$..... in fiscal year 2021 are" and delete
- 1.9 "TANF block grant" and insert "general"